

U.A. Resolution # 6

Declaring Cornell University a Purple Heart Entity [March 07, 2023]

1	Sponsored by: Debra Howell, Cornell Veterans Colleague Network Group (VCNG) Chair;
2	Randi Rainbow, VCNG Vice Chair; Jessica Cherry, Southwest Campus Residence Hall Director
3	(Veterans Program House); Jeramy Kruser, CIT Systems Administrator and Employee Assembly
4	Representative to the University Assembly; Chris Barrett, faculty advisor to CUVA; Keith
5	Tidball, Ph.D., Asst. Director Cornell Cooperative Extension, Military Families and Veterans;
6	Office of Engagement and Land-Grant Affairs; Vice Provost Katherine McComas; Tony Roach,
7	Veterans House Community Fellow; Jenny Loeffelman, Assistant Vice President for Student and
8	Campus Life; Teresa Duncan, Director, Military Programs, eCornell; Sonia Rucker, Associate
9	Vice President Inclusion and Belonging; Christine Lovely, Vice President and Chief Human
10	Resources Officer
11	
12	Whereas, The Purple Heart Trail was established in 1992 by the Military Order of the Purple
13	Heart,
14	
15	Whereas, January 1, 2022 New York State became a Purple Heart state and within the State 44
16	cities, 11 counties, 6 colleges and universities, and 4 routes already have this designation,
17	
18	Whereas, Cornell University and our community have a great admiration and utmost gratitude
19	for all the people who have, and are, selflessly serving their country and this community
20	in the Armed Forces,
21 22	Whomas Comell estivals require vaterer and another students heats all DOTC
23	Whereas , Cornell actively recruits veteran undergraduate and graduate students, hosts all ROTC service branches, and employs over 400 veteran faculty and staff,
24	service oranches, and employs over 400 veteral faculty and start,
25	Whereas, many servicemembers have given their lives while serving in the Armed Forces;
26	including over 800 Cornellians,
27	merading over 600 comentains,
28	Whereas, members of our Cornell community have received the Purple Heart Medal, resulting
29	from injuries received in combat, wherein they provided a singularly meritorious act of
30	essential service to our country,
31	observation to our obtaining,
32	Whereas, Cornell University seeks to remember and recognize veterans who are recipients of
33	the Purple Heart Medal,
34	1



Be it therefore resolved, we proclaim Cornell University to be a Purple Heart University, honoring the service and sacrifice of our servicemembers, wounded or killed while serving to protect our freedoms,
Be it further resolved , we designate the Cornell Veterans Program House a Veterans Oasis for community and study,
Be it further resolved , via the Veterans Colleague Network Group, we will honor all Purple Heart recipients annually,
Be it finally resolved, Cornell University will register itself with the National Order of the Purple Heart as a Purple Heart University.

No signature block is present until the resolution has been disposed of by the Assembly (Passed, Failed, Withdrawn, etc.) Then a block with the certifying member (customarily Chair/Vice-Chair) verifying the authenticity and vote tally of the resolution.